Acquisitions, financial year 2003-2004
Locations as at 16 June 2009

acronyms:

GAC = Government Art Collection

BERR = Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform

CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment
DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport
DECC = Department of Energy and Climate Change
DFID = Department for International Development
FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

Number
17814
17816

17817

17851

17837/1

17856

17833

17834

17837/2

17837/3

17830
17829

Title Medium
At this Stage Print

Portrait of the Broke and the Bowes Painting
Families

South Downs Photograph
Circus Boy Painting
Pantomimesis from A Manchester  Sculpture
Portfolio

British Officers Planning the Great Painting
Sortie of 1781

Lung Ch'uan Ware and Window
from White Ware Prints

Lung Ch'uan Ware and Black Lamp Print
from White Ware Prints

Print

Soldiers at the Palace from A Engraved
Manchester Portfolio glass
Soldiers at the Palace from A Bag
Manchester Portfolio

Autumn Fenland Painting
Minnesota from School Prints Print

Artist
Gillian Ayres
Thomas Bardwell

Richard Billingham
Juan Bolivar
Brass Art (Chara Lewis,

Kristin Mojsiewicz and
Anneke Pettican)
George Carter

Patrick Caulfield
Patrick Caulfield

Nick Crowe

Nick Crowe

Anthony Day
Adolf Dehn

Location

Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol

10 Downing Street, London

10 Downing Street, London

FCO, Whitehall, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Governor'’s Residence, Gibraltar

British Embassy, Beijing, China

British Embassy, Beijing, China

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

GAC
British Consulate-General, New York, USA



17827
17820
17839/1-10

17831

17867
17868
17866
17825
17776

17837/10

17837/8

17837/9

17853/1

17818

17819

17782

17783

17784

17785

The Meal
Newlyn Pink
Madron Woodcuts 1-10

Town Centre from School Prints

Untitled

Untitled

Eucalyptus

Untitled (A Machine for Living)

English Lady in Winter Costume
from English and Foreign Costumes
Mercedes Finger Monkey Boy from
A Manchester Portfolio

Two pieces of Grey Ruled A4 paper
from A Manchester Portfolio

Two pieces of Grey Ruled A4 paper
from A Manchester Portfolio
George Macartney (1737-1806)
Earl Macartney, 1st British
Ambassador to China

We should also bear in mind... from
From The Rings of Saturn and
Vertigo

Red-Haired Woman in the Park
Anthony and Cleopatra from
Shakespeare from Memory

A Winter's Tale from Shakespeare
from Memory

Hamlet from Shakespeare from
Memory

Edward Il from Shakespeare from

Photograph by
Print by
Set of prints by

Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Photograph by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Pastel by
Print by
Painting by
Print by
Print by
Print by

Print by

A K Dolven
Terry Frost
Terry Frost

Phyllis Ethel Ginger

Antony Gormley
Antony Gormley
Claude Heath
Dan Holdsworth
Wenzel Hollar

Paul Housley
Dean Hughes
Dean Hughes

Ozias Humphry
Tess Jaray
Chantal Joffe
Emma Kay
Emma Kay

Emma Kay

Emma Kay

British Embassy, Beijing, China
BERR, 1-19 Victoria Street, London
CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London

Commission for Rural Communities, 55 Whitehall,

London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
GAC

British Embassy, Prague, Czech Republic

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
British Embassy, Beijing, China

British Embassy, Beijing, China

British Consulate-General, New York, USA
The Security Service, Thames House, London
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia



17786

17787

17788

17789

17790

17791

17792

17793

17794

17795

17796

17797

17798

17799

17800

17801

Memory

Coriolanus from Shakespeare from
Memory

Cymbeline from Shakespeare from
Memory

King John from Shakespeare from
Memory

Much Ado About Nothing from
Shakespeare from Memory

All's Well That Ends Well from
Shakespeare from Memory

King Lear from Shakespeare from
Memory

The Tempest from Shakespeare
from Memory

The Merchant of Venice from
Shakespeare from Memory

The Merry Wives of Windsor from
Shakespeare from Memory
Love's Labours Lost from
Shakespeare from Memory
Richard Il from Shakespeare from
Memory

Macbeth from Shakespeare from
Memory

Twelfth Night from Shakespeare
from Memory

The Taming of the Shrew from
Shakespeare from Memory
Troilus and Cressida from
Shakespeare from Memory

As You Like It from Shakespeare

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay

Emma Kay

GAC

British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
GAC

British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
GAC

The Security Service, Thames House, London
Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
GAC

GAC

GAC

Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London

GAC



17802

17803

17804

17805

17806

17807

17838
17778
17779/1

17779/2

17779/3

17779/4

17779/5

17779/6

17779/7

17779/8

17779/9

from Memory

Othello from Shakespeare from

Memory

A Midsummer Night's Dream from

Shakespeare from Memory

Julius Caesar from Shakespeare

from Memory

Romeo and Juliet from Shakespeare

from Memory

Richard Il from Shakespeare from

Memory

Henry V Pts | & Il from Shakespeare

from Memory
Red China
Chandelier

Smooth Hawksbeard from
Nourishment

Common Groundsel 2 from
Nourishment

Shepherds Purse 1 from
Nourishment

Shepherds Purse 4 from
Nourishment

Creeping Buttercup from
Nourishment

Shepherds Purse 2 from
Nourishment

Shepherds Purse 5 from
Nourishment

Common Groundsel 1 from
Nourishment

Common Toadflax from

Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print

Print
Drawing
Print

Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print

Print

Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay
Emma Kay

Michael Kidner
Henry Krokatsis
Michael Landy

Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy

Michael Landy

Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
GAC

GAC

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia

GAC
British Embassy, Vienna, Austria
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London



17779/10
17779/11
17779/12

17815

17780/1-7

17836

17821

17822

17823

17824

17837/5
17852
17861

17862
17863
17826
17837/4

17837/6

17835

Nourishment
Thale Cress from Nourishment
Herb-Robert from Nourishment

Annual Wall-Rocket from
Nourishment

Mimbar of the Great Mosque at
Damascus (or 'Interior of a
Mosque')

River Avon Mud Drawings

Other Careers that begin with A

An Over Shrugged Shoulder from
Room Service No.1

A Stab in the Back from Room
Service No.1

A Political Handshake from Room
Service No.1

A Nod and a Wink from Room
Service No.1

Family from A Manchester Portfolio

The Young Artists

Sir Winston Churchill (1874-1965)
Prime Minister

Marion
Danica
Afro Lunar Lovers

24 Hour Party People from A
Manchester Portfolio

Little Ireland, Manchester from A
Manchester Portfolio

Two Blues

Print
Print
Print

Painting
Set of seven
drawings
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Print
Painting
Sculpture

Sculpture
Sculpture
Print
Print

Print

Print

Michael Landy
Michael Landy
Michael Landy

Frederic, Lord Leighton

Richard Long

Colin Lowe And Roddy
Thomson

Bruce Mclean

Bruce Mclean

Bruce Mclean

Bruce Mclean

Jim Medway
Philippe Mercier
Oscar Nemon

Oscar Nemon
Oscar Nemon
Chris Ofili
Graham Parker

lan Rawlinson

Bridget Riley

CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

FCO, Whitehall, London

11 Downing Street, London
GAC

DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
DFID, 1 Palace Street, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
10 Downing Street, London
British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia

British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia
British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

DECC, 3 Whitehall Place, London



17832

17828

17781/1

17781/2

17853/2

17856

17837/7

17850
17860
17777

17865

Timber Felling in Essex from School Print by
Prints
Baits Bite Lock Print by

Clevedon, Blind Yeo, 16 January
2000
Low tide (left side of diptych)

Clevedon, Blind Yeo, 16 January
2000

High tide (right side of diptych)
[lluminated Certificate for George,
Earl Macartney

A View of His Britannic Majesty's
Fleet at Anchor at Leghorn Roads
on 15 January 1800

Victoire Vietnam from A
Manchester Portfolio

Landscape No.662
Landscape No.664

Queen Elizabeth Il of the United
Kingdom from Reigning Queens

Studio Paintings - Index

Photograph by

Photograph by

Illuminated by
certificate

Embroidery by

Needlepoint by

Painting by
Painting by
Print by
Print by

Michael Rothenstein

Richard Sell
Jem Southam

Jem Southam

Unknown Maker, British
18¢

Unknown artist
Martin Vincent

John Virtue
John Virtue
Andy Warhol

lan Whittlesea

Commission for Rural Communities, 55 Whitehall,
London

GAC
Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol

Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol

British Embassy, Beijing, China

Governor's Residence, Gibraltar

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
British Consulate-General, New York, USA

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London



