Acquisitions, financial year 2003-2004 Locations as at 16 June 2009

acronyms:

GAC = Government Art Collection

BERR = Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform

CABE = Commission for Architecture and the Built Environment

DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport

DECC = Department of Energy and Climate Change DFID = Department for International Development

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

Number	Title	Medium		Artist	Location
17814	At this Stage	Print	by	Gillian Ayres	Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol
17816	Portrait of the Broke and the Bowes Families	Painting	by	Thomas Bardwell	10 Downing Street, London
17817	South Downs	Photograph	by	Richard Billingham	10 Downing Street, London
17851	Circus Boy	Painting	by	Juan Bolivar	FCO, Whitehall, London
17837/1	Pantomimesis <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Sculpture	by	Brass Art (Chara Lewis, Kristin Mojsiewicz and Anneke Pettican)	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17856	British Officers Planning the Great Sortie of 1781	Painting	by	George Carter	Governor's Residence, Gibraltar
17833	Lung Ch'uan Ware and Window from White Ware Prints	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17834	Lung Ch'uan Ware and Black Lamp from White Ware Prints	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17837/2	Soldiers at the Palace <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Engraved glass	by	Nick Crowe	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17837/3	Soldiers at the Palace <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Bag	by	Nick Crowe	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17830	Autumn Fenland	Painting	by	Anthony Day	GAC
17829	Minnesota from School Prints	Print	by	Adolf Dehn	British Consulate-General, New York, USA

17827	The Meal	Photograph	by	A K Dolven	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17820	Newlyn Pink	Print	by	Terry Frost	BERR, 1-19 Victoria Street, London
17839/1-10	Madron Woodcuts 1-10	Set of prints	by	Terry Frost	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17831	Town Centre <i>from</i> School Prints	Print	by	Phyllis Ethel Ginger	Commission for Rural Communities, 55 Whitehall, London
17867	Untitled	Print	by	Antony Gormley	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17868	Untitled	Print	by	Antony Gormley	FCO, Whitehall, London
17866	Eucalyptus	Print	by	Claude Heath	Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
17825	Untitled (A Machine for Living)	Photograph	by	Dan Holdsworth	GAC
17776	English Lady in Winter Costume from English and Foreign Costumes	Print	by	Wenzel Hollar	British Embassy, Prague, Czech Republic
17837/10	Mercedes Finger Monkey Boy <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Paul Housley	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17837/8	Two pieces of Grey Ruled A4 paper from A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Dean Hughes	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17837/9	Two pieces of Grey Ruled A4 paper from A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Dean Hughes	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17853/1	George Macartney (1737-1806) Earl Macartney, 1st British Ambassador to China	Pastel	by	Ozias Humphry	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17818	We should also bear in mind from From The Rings of Saturn and Vertigo	Print	by	Tess Jaray	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17819	Red-Haired Woman in the Park	Painting	by	Chantal Joffe	British Consulate-General, New York, USA
17782	Anthony and Cleopatra <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	The Security Service, Thames House, London
17783	A Winter's Tale <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17784	Hamlet <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17785	Edward II from Shakespeare from	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia

	Memory				
17786	Coriolanus <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17787	Cymbeline <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
17788	King John <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
17789	Much Ado About Nothing <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17790	All's Well That Ends Well <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
17791	King Lear <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17792	The Tempest <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	The Security Service, Thames House, London
17793	The Merchant of Venice <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17794	The Merry Wives of Windsor <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
17795	Love's Labours Lost <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17796	Richard II <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17797	Macbeth <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17798	Twelfth Night <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17799	The Taming of the Shrew from Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17800	Troilus and Cressida <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17801	As You Like It <i>from</i> Shakespeare	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC

	from Memory				
17802	Othello <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17803	A Midsummer Night's Dream <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	Cabinet Office, 68 Whitehall, London
17804	Julius Caesar <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17805	Romeo and Juliet <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	GAC
17806	Richard III <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17807	Henry V Pts I & II <i>from</i> Shakespeare from Memory	Print	by	Emma Kay	British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
17838	Red China	Print	by	Michael Kidner	GAC
17778	Chandelier	Drawing	by	Henry Krokatsis	British Embassy, Vienna, Austria
17779/1	Smooth Hawksbeard <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/2	Common Groundsel 2 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/3	Shepherds Purse 1 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17779/4	Shepherds Purse 4 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/5	Creeping Buttercup <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/6	Shepherds Purse 2 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/7	Shepherds Purse 5 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/8	Common Groundsel 1 <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17779/9	Common Toadflax from	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

	Nourishment				
17779/10	Thale Cress from Nourishment	Print	bу	Michael Landy	CABE, 1 Kemble Street, London
17779/11	Herb-Robert from Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17779/12	Annual Wall-Rocket <i>from</i> Nourishment	Print	by	Michael Landy	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17815	Mimbar of the Great Mosque at Damascus (or 'Interior of a Mosque')	Painting	by	Frederic, Lord Leighton	FCO, Whitehall, London
17780/1-7	River Avon Mud Drawings	Set of seven drawings	by	Richard Long	11 Downing Street, London
17836	Other Careers that begin with A	Print	by	Colin Lowe And Roddy Thomson	GAC
17821	An Over Shrugged Shoulder <i>from</i> Room Service No.1	Print	by	Bruce Mclean	DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
17822	A Stab in the Back <i>from</i> Room Service No.1	Print	by	Bruce Mclean	DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
17823	A Political Handshake <i>from</i> Room Service No.1	Print	by	Bruce Mclean	DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
17824	A Nod and a Wink <i>from</i> Room Service No.1	Print	by	Bruce Mclean	DFID, 1 Palace Street, London
17837/5	Family from A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Jim Medway	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17852	The Young Artists	Painting	by	Philippe Mercier	10 Downing Street, London
17861	Sir Winston Churchill (1874-1965) Prime Minister	Sculpture	by	Oscar Nemon	British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia
17862	Marion	Sculpture	by	Oscar Nemon	British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia
17863	Danica	Sculpture	by	Oscar Nemon	British Embassy, Zagreb, Croatia
17826	Afro Lunar Lovers	Print	by	Chris Ofili	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17837/4	24 Hour Party People <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Graham Parker	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17837/6	Little Ireland, Manchester <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Print	by	Ian Rawlinson	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17835	Two Blues	Print	by	Bridget Riley	DECC, 3 Whitehall Place, London

17832	Timber Felling in Essex <i>from</i> School Prints	Print	by	Michael Rothenstein	Commission for Rural Communities, 55 Whitehall, London
17828	Baits Bite Lock	Print	by	Richard Sell	GAC
17781/1	Clevedon, Blind Yeo, 16 January 2000	Photograph	by	Jem Southam	Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol
	Low tide (left side of diptych)				
17781/2	Clevedon, Blind Yeo, 16 January 2000	Photograph	by	Jem Southam	Regional Government Office, 2 Rivergate, Bristol
	High tide (right side of diptych)				
17853/2	Illuminated Certificate for George, Earl Macartney	Illuminated certificate	by	Unknown Maker, British 18c	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17856	A View of His Britannic Majesty's Fleet at Anchor at Leghorn Roads on 15 January 1800	Embroidery	by	Unknown artist	Governor's Residence, Gibraltar
17837/7	Victoire Vietnam <i>from</i> A Manchester Portfolio	Needlepoint	by	Martin Vincent	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17850	Landscape No.662	Painting	by	John Virtue	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17860	Landscape No.664	Painting	bу	John Virtue	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17777	Queen Elizabeth II of the United Kingdom <i>from</i> Reigning Queens	Print	by	Andy Warhol	British Consulate-General, New York, USA
17865	Studio Paintings - Index	Print	by	Ian Whittlesea	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London